09-17	MR2723-307	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) $9-9-0$ RE(OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ 10255	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CHIN-CHU CHEN; YING-SHIH FENG; CHARNG-CHERNG CHYAU; CHING-NUN CHEN; SHIH-JENG HUANG; YEN- LIEN CHEN; WEI-HUI CHUNG; YI-HSUAN CHEN; HUNG- PING TSENG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment ✓ Merger Other 9/2/2003	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GRAPE KING INC. Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: No. 60, Sec. 3, Lunggang Rd., Jungli City City: City: Taoyuan, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 9/2/03 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) G. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 		
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101	18-2011	
City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043		
9. Signature. <u>Morton J. Rosenberg</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:</u> <u>Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:</u> <u>Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments</u> Washington, D.C. 20231		
1000 - 400 - 100 - 500 -		

(

-

PATENT REEL: 014490 FRAME: 0679

ASSIGNMENT

1. Chin-Chu CHEN 2. Ying-Shih FENG 3. Charng-Cherng CHYAU

4. Ching-Nung CHEN 5. Shih-Jeng HUANG 6. Yen-Lien CHEN

WHEREAS, I (we), 7. Wei-Hui CHUNG 8. Yi-Hsuan CHEN 9. Hung-Ping TSENG

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful

improvements in METHOD FOR PRODUCING NOVEL (3-LACTAM ANTIBIOTIC FROM

PROTOPLAST FUSION STRAIN

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

K executed on even date herewith

executed on:

☐ filed on:

Serial No.:

filed:

established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America

WHEREAS, GRAPE KING INC.

whose post office address is No.60, Sec.3, Lunggang Rd., Jungli City, Taoyuan, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of <u>Rosenberg</u>, Klein & Lee to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name	Address
Chin-Chu CHEN (CHEN IS FAMILY NAME)	5F1., No.59, Shiuefu Rd., Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Where Signed	
Date Sep. 02, 2003	Signature Chin-Chu Chen
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Tvpe Name
Signature	Signature

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 014490 FRAME: 0680

Assignor Name	Address
· Ying-Shih FENG	10F1., No. 79, Sec.1, Anhe Rd., Daan Chiu,
(FENG IS FAMILY NAME)	Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Where Signed	
Date Sep. 02, 2003	Signature D A T
	Paul Feng
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name	Address
Charng-Cherng CHYAU	No. 196-2, Yuandung St., Lungjing
(CHYAU IS FAMILY NAME)	Shiang, Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Where Signed	
Date	Simulation
Sep. 02, 2003	Signature
	Charny-Cherny Chyan
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name	Address
Ching-Nung CHEN	3F1., No. 86-2, Jungshan N. Rd., Taoyuan,
(CHEN IS FAMILY NAME)	Taiwan, R.O.C.
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
Sep. 02, 2003	_
	Ching-Nung chen
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	During /Texas M
1 row type traine	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

Continued on Next Page

Assignor Name Shih-Jeng HUANG (HUANG IS FAMILY NAME) Where Signed	Address No. 32, Minhua Lane, Shioushuei Shiang, Changhua, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date Sep. 02, 2003	Signature Shih-Jong Huong
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name Yen-Lien CHEN (CHEN IS FAMILY NAME) Where Signed	Address 8F1., No. 255-6, Dashing Rd., Taoyuan, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date Sep. 02, 2003	Signature Jen-han Chen
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name Hung-Ping TSENG (TSENG IS FAMILY NAME) Where Signed	Address No. 396-15, Jhongsing Rd., Longtan Township Taoyuan, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date Sep. 02, 2003	Signature Hung-Ping Tseng
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

Continued on Next Page

Assignor Name , Wei-Hui CHUNG (CHUNG IS FAMILY NAME) Where Signed	Address No. 33, Chengde Rd., Pingjen City, Taoyuan, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date Sep. 02, 2003	Signature Wei-Hui Chung
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name Yi-Hsuan CHEN (CHEN IS FAMILY NAME) Where Signed	Address 11F1., No. 17, Lane 93, Sec. 2, Shangshing St., Dali City, Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date Sep. 02, 2003	Signature Yi- Hsuan chen
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

Continued on Next Page